6/26/25, 5:25 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ACE ACADEMY

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130422

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 30450

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE C-7/8, OPPO. BOMBAY FORGING, CHIKALTHANA MIDC,

AURANGABAD , MAHARASHTRA - 431003

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Dr GANESH R. TARATE

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A.B.Ed. Ph. D.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID aceacademyabd@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9604433059

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTERAND [ o iaceacademycbse.comiwp-
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY content/uploads/2025/06/CBSE-AFFILIATION-LETTER-
ACE-ACADEMY.pdf
2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY hitps: //aceacademycbse.com/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/06/TRUST-REGISTRATION-ACE-
APPLICABLE ACADEMY.pdf
3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) hitps://aceacademycbse.com/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT content/uploads/2025/06/NOC. pdf
4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE [0 /aceacademycbse.comiwp-
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE content/uploads/2025/06/RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE-
NAMUNA_2-WITH-TRANSLATION.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



6/26/25, 5:25 PM

5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://aceacademycbse.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf

https://aceacademycbse.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/FIRE-SAFETY-
NOC_CERTIFICATE-A.pdf

https://aceacademycbse.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/DEO-CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://aceacademycbse.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/HEALTH-
WATER_SANITATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://aceacademycbse.com/fee-structure/

https://aceacademycbse.com/annual-academic-calendar/

https://aceacademycbse.com/school-managing-
committee/

https://aceacademycbse.com/pta-members/

https://aceacademycbse.com/x-result/

2/5



6/26/25, 5:25 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 PRINCIPAL Dr GANESH R. TARATE
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 43
PGT 05
TGT 23
PRT 12
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 75 75 78

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 57 49 86

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8100
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 33 & 1560
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5& 325

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 10
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 15

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

3/5



6/26/25, 5:25 PM

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=F9NIJgdc_5g&t=446s
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

GUJAR BHAVANA GOPAL

BANGALE BHAGWAN BABURAO

SHASHTRI MANJIRI
BALWANTRAO

KHAIRNAR GANESH
PANDHARINATH

KOLTE PRATAP NANASAHEB

GAIKWAD ANAND DATTATRAY

PAWAR JYOTI DINESH

TOKE SANDHYA KESHAVRAO

INAMDAR NEETA SANJAY

KUNDALWAL LAXMI ANAND

KAUSHAL INDERPREET KAUR

MORE ARUN VISHNU

WAGHMODE VANDANA ANURAG

MHASKE SAVITA RAJESH

AWACHAR SHARDA RAJABHAU

RAMGIRWAR DIPTI
CHANDRAMOHAN

SHINDE NARAYAN DEORAO

NARKE SANDEEP HANUMAN

SONWANE SEEMA DAGADUJI

SOLUNKE ARCHANA SATISH

ITKHEDE PADMA NANDKISHOR

SONAWANE AKSHAY
PANDURANG

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PTI

MA

MA

MA

M SC

M.A.

M SC

MA

M SC

BA

MA

M SC

M LIB

MA

MCA

MSC

M.sc B.Ed

M.A. M.P.Ed

12

BA

MAB Ed

M.A.

BPED

4/5



6/26/25, 5:25 PM

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

VIDYA SUBHASH DEVDHE

Mr. GANESH ROHIDAS TARATE

PURANIK YOGITA RAVINDRA

MORE ARUNAVATI PRAVIN

KANK JAYSHRI BHAUSAHEB

CHABUKSWAR ANILA KIRAN

ARTI RAMESH DALVI

PATHAK MAYURI PRANAV

VAIBHAV GOSAVI

PUJARI RASHMI MAKARAND

DUBE VARSHA SUMEET

RASHINKAR RANJANA BHAURAO

VIKHE PRACHI SUDHAKAR

SHRINIWAS BRAMHACHARI
BHAGAT

YAWALE SHRADDHA SHASHANK

YOGESHWARI KANTILAL DEORE

GAIKWAD SAVITA DEVRAO

PRANJALI MAHENDRA GAIKWAD

ADITI DEEPAK KALE

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

BA

MA

B.A.

H.S.C

H.S.C

M.A

M.A

M. SC

m.scC.

M.A.

BA

BA

M.A.

B.A.

M. Sc

B.A.

5/5



