APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ACE ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130422
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30450
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	C-7/8, OPPO. BOMBAY FORGING, CHIKALTHANA MIDC, AURANGABAD , MAHARASHTRA - 431003
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Dr GANESH R. TARATE
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.B.Ed. Ph. D.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	aceacademyabd@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9604433059

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://aceacademycbse.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/CBSE-AFFILIATION-LETTER- ACE-ACADEMY.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://aceacademycbse.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/TRUST-REGISTRATION-ACE- ACADEMY.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://aceacademycbse.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://aceacademycbse.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE- NAMUNA_2-WITH-TRANSLATION.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://aceacademycbse.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf	
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://aceacademycbse.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/FIRE-SAFETY- NOC_CERTIFICATE-A.pdf	
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://aceacademycbse.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/DEO-CERTIFICATE.pdf	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://aceacademycbse.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/HEALTH- WATER_SANITATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf	

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://aceacademycbse.com/fee-structure/	
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://aceacademycbse.com/annual-academic-calendar/	
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://aceacademycbse.com/school-managing- committee/	
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://aceacademycbse.com/pta-members/	
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://aceacademycbse.com/x-result/	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

6/26/25, 5:25 PM

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Dr GANESH R. TARATE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	43
	PGT	05
	TGT	23
	PRT	12
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	75	75	78	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	57	49	86	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8100
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	33 & 1560
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 325
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=F9NIJgdc_5g&t=446s
	SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE	
	SCHOOL	

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	GUJAR BHAVANA GOPAL	TGT	MA
2	BANGALE BHAGWAN BABURAO	TGT	MA
3	SHASHTRI MANJIRI BALWANTRAO	TGT	MA
4	KHAIRNAR GANESH PANDHARINATH	PGT	M SC
5	KOLTE PRATAP NANASAHEB	TGT	M.A.
6	GAIKWAD ANAND DATTATRAY	TGT	M SC
7	PAWAR JYOTI DINESH	PGT	MA
8	TOKE SANDHYA KESHAVRAO	TGT	M SC
9	INAMDAR NEETA SANJAY	TGT	ВА
10	KUNDALWAL LAXMI ANAND	PGT	MA
11	KAUSHAL INDERPREET KAUR	PGT	M SC
12	MORE ARUN VISHNU	TGT	MLIB
13	WAGHMODE VANDANA ANURAG	TGT	MA
14	MHASKE SAVITA RAJESH	TGT	MCA
15	AWACHAR SHARDA RAJABHAU	TGT	MSC
16	RAMGIRWAR DIPTI CHANDRAMOHAN	TGT	M.sc B.Ed
17	SHINDE NARAYAN DEORAO	PTI	M.A. M.P.Ed
18	NARKE SANDEEP HANUMAN	TGT	12
19	SONWANE SEEMA DAGADUJI	TGT	ВА
20	SOLUNKE ARCHANA SATISH	TGT	M A B Ed
21	ITKHEDE PADMA NANDKISHOR	PGT	M.A.
22	SONAWANE AKSHAY PANDURANG	PTI	BPED

6/26/25, 5:25 PM

23	VIDYA SUBHASH DEVDHE	PRT	ВА
24	Mr. GANESH ROHIDAS TARATE	PRINCIPAL	MA
25	PURANIK YOGITA RAVINDRA	TGT	B.A.
26	MORE ARUNAVATI PRAVIN	PRT	H.S.C
27	KANK JAYSHRI BHAUSAHEB	TGT	H.S.C
28	CHABUKSWAR ANILA KIRAN	TGT	M.A
29	ARTI RAMESH DALVI	TGT	M.A
30	PATHAK MAYURI PRANAV	TGT	M. SC
31	VAIBHAV GOSAVI	TGT	m.sc.
32	PUJARI RASHMI MAKARAND	PRT	M.A.
33	DUBE VARSHA SUMEET	PRT	ВА
34	RASHINKAR RANJANA BHAURAO	PRT	ВА
35	VIKHE PRACHI SUDHAKAR	TGT	M. Sc
36	SHRINIWAS BRAMHACHARI BHAGAT	PRT	В.А.
37	YAWALE SHRADDHA SHASHANK	PRT	M. Sc
38	YOGESHWARI KANTILAL DEORE	PRT	M.A.
39	GAIKWAD SAVITA DEVRAO	PRT	B.A.
40	PRANJALI MAHENDRA GAIKWAD	PRT	M. Sc
41	ADITI DEEPAK KALE	PRT	B.A.